Other items of income

Interest income   128 63 128 63 76 39

 123 62 209 101 181 82

Other income   162 79 162 79 - -

 6,621 3,345 519 250

Other items of expense

Marketing and distribution (25,192) (12,334) (25,192) (12,334) (13,891)

 (7,109) (34,063) (17,209) (21,917) (10,546) (13,966) (6,307)

Administrative expenses (9,616) (4,708) (9,616) (4,708) (5,792)

 (2,964) (13,484) (6,812) (9,630) (4,634) (7,852) (3,546)

Interest expense (3,039) (1,488) (3,039) (1,488) (139) (71)

 (2,545) (1,286) (68) (33)

95

100

105

110

115

120

125

130

135

185

Other expense (8,209) (3,955) (2,970) (1,454) (2,254) (1,155) (5,564)

 (2,810) (459) (221) (1,244) (562)

PBT 88,902 43,591 94,141 46,092 75,033 38,402 158,594 80,122

 135,138 65,029 72,673 32,820

 Proforma Audited Unaudited < -Audited >

Six (6)-month Six (6)-month Six (6)-month < FYE 31 December

 >

FPE 30 June 2010 FPE 30 June 2010 FPE 30 June 2009 2009

 2008 2007

RMB'000   RM'000 RMB'000 RM'000 RMB'000 RM'000

 RMB'000 RM'000 RMB'000   RM'000   RMB'000 RM'000

Income tax (expense)/credit   (16,110)   (7,887) (16,110) (7,887) (12,552)

 (6,424) (25,821) (13,045) (20,325)   (9,780)   1,242 561

PAT   72,792   35,704 78,031 38,205 62,481

 31,978 132,773 67,077 114,813   55,249   73,915 33,381

Other comprehensive (loss)/ income

Foreign currency translation (19) (7,146) (19) (7,146) (41) 1,076 (141)

 (1,684) - 7,891 - 196

Total comprehensive

income for the period/year 72,773 28,558 78,012 31,059 62,440 33,054

 132,632 65,393 114,813 63,140 73,915 33,577

Profit attributable to:-

- Owners of the Company 68,385 33,546 73,624 36,047 59,083

 30,239 125,500 63,403 108,870 52,388 70,220 31,712

-Ml   4,407   2,158 4,407 2,158 3,398 1,739

 7,273 3,674 5,943   2,861   3,695 1,669

~ 72,792   35,704 78,031 38,205 62,481 31,978 132,773 67,077

 114,813   55,249   73,915 33,381

Total comprehensive income attributable to:-

140

145

150

155

160

165

170

175

180

186

- Owners of the Company 68,366 26,803 73,605 29,304 59,042

 31,257 125,359 61,800 108,870 59,886 70,220 31,898

-Ml   4,407   1,755 4,407 1,755 3,398 1,797

 7,273 3,593 5,943   3,254   3,695 1,679

72,773   28,558 78,012 31,059 62,440 33,054 132,632 65,393

 114,813   63,140   73,915 33,577

EBITDA   96,289   47,208 101,528 49,709 78,619

 40,237 169,722 85,744 140,691   67,702   77,726 35,101

Gross profit margin (%)   58.7   58.7 58.7 58.7 54.8 54.8

 55.3 55.3 55.2   55.2   53.5 53.5

PBT margin (%)   38.8   38.8 41.1 41.1 42.3 42.3

 42.2 42.2 44.8   44.8   40.7 40.7

PAT margin (%)   31.8   31.8 34.0 34.0 35.3 35.3

 35.4 35.4 38.1   38.1   41.4 41.4

EPS (RMB/ RM)   0.13   0.06 0.13 0.06 0.11 0.06

 0.23 0.12 0.20   0.10   0.13 0.06

(excluding Ml and proforma

estimated listing expenses)

Proforma   Audited Unaudited <— Audited >

Six (6)-month   Six (6)-month Six (6)-month   < FYE 31

December >

FPE 30 June 2010   FPE 30 June 2010 FPE 30 June 2009 2009 2008

2007

RMB'000   RM'000 RMB'000   RM'000 RMB'000   RM'000

 RMB'000   RM'000   RMB'000   RM'000   RMB'000 RM'000

Current ratio (times)"''   5.75   5.75   3.63   3.63 N/A

 N/A 3.10 3.10   2.29   2.29 0.85 0.85

(Total current assets/ total

current liabilities)

185

190

195

200

205

210

215

220

225

230

187

Gearing ratio (times)"2   0.19   0.19   0.30   0.30 N/A

 N/A 0.29 0.29   0.30   0.30 0.56 0.56

(Total liabilities/ total equity

(excluding Ml))

NTA (NA excluding Ml and 326,931 156,069 298,725 142,609 N/A N/A